Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) that the Liquidator of the above named Company intends to declare a First and Final Dividend to Creditors, within the period of 2 months from the last date for proving specified below. Creditors of the above-named Company are required, on or before 7 October 2014, to send their names and addresses, with particulars of their debts and claims, to the undersigned, Roderick Graham Butcher, of Butcher Woods Limited, 79 Caroline Street, Birmingham B3 1UP, the Liquidator of the Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the Liquidator, either, personally or by his Solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, and in default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proven. A Creditor who has not proven his debt before the specified date above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the Dividend or any other Dividend declared before his debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 19 August 2013

Office Holder details: R G Butcher (IP No. 8834) of Butcher Woods

Limited, 79 Caroline Street, Birmingham B3 1UP

Further details contact: Andrew Deere, Email:

Andrew.deere@butcher-woods.co.uk, Tel: 0121 236 6001.

R G Butcher, Liquidator

16 September 2014

(2198194)

G.L.M. CHEMICALS LTD

03439748

Registered office: C/o Focus Insolvency Group, Skull House Lane, Appley Bridge, Wigan, WN6 9DW

Principal Trading Address: Unit S22 Standish Court, Bradley Hall Trading Estate, Standish, Wigan, WN6 0YS

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 4.182A of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Joint Liquidators of the Company intend to declare a final distribution to creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done, are required to prove their debts on or before 16 October 2014 by sending full details of their claims to the Joint Liquidators at Focus Insolvency Group, Skull House Lane, Appley Bridge, Wigan, WN6 9DW. Creditors must also, if so requested by the Joint Liquidators, provide such further details and documentary evidence to support their claims as the Joint Liquidators deem necessary. The intended distribution is a final distribution and may be made without regard to any claims not proved by 16 October 2014. Any creditor who has not proved his debt by this date, or who increases the claim in his proof after that date, will not be entitled to disturb the intended final distribution. The Joint Liquidators intend that, after paying or providing for a final distribution in respect of creditors who have not proved their claims, all funds remaining in the Joint Liquidators' hands following the final distribution to creditors shall be distributed to the shareholders of the Company absolutely. The Company is able to pay all its known liabilities in full.

Date of Appointment: 31 March 2014

Office Holder details: Natalie Hughes and Anthony Fisher, (IP Nos. 14336 and 9506), both of Focus Insolvency Group, Skull House Lane, Appley Bridge, Wigan, WN6 9DW.

For further details contact: Email: votes@focusinsolvencygroup.co.uk Tel: 01257 251319.

Natalie Hughes and Anthony Fisher, Joint Liquidators

15 September 2014 (2198128)

HOUSEMASTER HOME IMPROVEMENTS LIMITED

02857107

A first and final dividend is intended to be declared in the matter of Housemaster Home Improvements Limited - In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation, whose registered office is Verulam House, 110 Luton Road, Harpenden, Hertfordshire AL5 3BL and whose principal trading address was Unit 10 Mundells Industrial Estate, Little Mundells, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire AL7 1EW. Creditors are invited to prove their debts. All creditors who do not prove their debt by 30th October 2014 will be excluded from the dividend. Claims should be sent to the under-mentioned Joint Liquidator at the address shown below.

It is intended to declare that dividend within two months from the above date.

Hayley Maddison (IP Number 10372) of The Old Brewhouse, 49-51 Brewhouse Hill, Wheathampstead, St Albans, Hertfordshire AL4 8AN was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 10/12/13. Further information is available from Daniel Jolliffe on 01582 469 700 or by email at djolliffe@maidmentjudd.co.uk.

Hayley Maddison Liquidator

16 September 2014

(2198129)

INPATH LIMITED

06390018

Registered office: 601 High Road Leytonstone, London E11 4PA Principal trading address: 4 South Ealing Road, London W5 4QA

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Liquidator of the above named Company intend to declare a First and Final Dividend to unsecured, non-preferential Creditors within the period of 2 months from 20 October 2014 . Those Creditors who have not yet proved their debts are required, on or before 20 October 2014, to submit their proof of debt to the Liquidator, and if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A Creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from this Dividend and is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the First and Final Dividend or any other Dividend declared, before his debt is proved.

The Liquidator George Michael, (IP No 9230) or the case administrator Amritpal Johal can be contacted at 601 High Road Leytonstone, London E11 4AP, telephone 020 8556 2888 or email info@ashcrofts.net .

George Michael, Liquidator.

15 September 2014

(2198141)

LUPFAWJHB LIMITED

00037516

Registered office: 9th Floor, Bond Court, Leeds, LS1 2JZ

Principal Trading Address: Grane Road Mill, Grams Road, Haslingden, Rossendale, Lancashire, BB4 5ET

Julian Nigel Richard Pitts and Nicholas Edward Reed (IP Nos 007851 and 008639) both of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 9th Floor, Bond Court, Leeds, LS1 2JZ were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company on 21 December 2009.

The joint liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to the non-preferential Creditors of the Company who, not already having done so, are required on or before the 12 October 2014 ("the last date for proving") to send in their proofs of debt to the joint liquidators at Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 9th Floor, Bond Court, Leeds, LS1 2JZ, and, if so requested to provide such futher details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the liquidators to be necessary.

A creditor who has not proved his debt by the last date for proving will be excluded from the dividend, which we intend to declare within the period of 2 months of that date.

Any person who requires further information may contact the Joint Liquidator by telephone on 0113 244 0044. Alternatively enquiries can be made to Eugine Khorouji by e-mail at Eugine.Khorouji@begbiestraynor.com or by telephone on 0113 244 0044.

JNR Pitts, Joint Liquidator

15 September 2014

(2198130)

MILTON KEYNES CITY COUNSELLING CENTRE

0504978

Registered office: c/o The Pinnacle, 170 Midsummer Boulevard, Milton Keynes, MK9 1BP

Principal Trading Address: 320 Saxon Gate West, Central Milton Keynes, MK9 2ES

Take notice that the Joint Liquidators of the above named Company intend to make a first and final distribution to creditors. Creditors of the above Company (a company limited by guarantee) are required to send in their name and address and particulars of their claim to the Joint Liquidators at Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP, The